RESOLUTION NO. 2011

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER Lisa Lamping

APPOINTING THE WARRENTON PLANNING COMMISSION PLUS THREE INTERESTED INDIVIDUALS TO SERVE AS THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR THE WARRENTON TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM PLAN

WHEREAS, the Warrenton City Commission recognizes the need to pursue adoption of a Transportation System Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Intergovernmental Agreement Statement of Work for the Transportation System Plan requires the City to appoint, by action of the City Commission, an Advisory Committee to provide guidance to City staff and the contractor which reflects the City's desires and needs; and

WHEREAS, the Warrenton City Commission considers the Warrenton Planning Commission plus three interested individuals to be aptly suited to serve as the Advisory Committee for the Warrenton Transportation System Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton solicited applications from interested individuals to serve as volunteers on the Advisory Committee for a 19-day period, including a published advertisement in *The Columbia Press*; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton does hereby appoint the Warrenton Planning Commission plus three interested individuals (as selected by the City Commission) to serve as the Advisory Committee for the Warrenton Transportation System Plan.

PASSED by the Warrenton City Commission this <u>17th</u> day of April, 2002.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this <u>17th</u> day of April, 2002.

This resolution takes effect April 17, 2002.

Jeff/Hazen, Mayon

ATTEST:

Scott Derickson, City Mana